PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4562016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LE GROUPE RECHERCHE I.D. INC.	08/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RETEC INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	144 DES DEUX-MONTAGNES	
City:	BROMONT	
State/Country:	CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5929155	
Patent Number:	6150451	
Patent Number:	6441080	
Patent Number:	6143113	
Patent Number:	7070865	
Patent Number:	7595115	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: demian.barbas@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT

Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE
Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEMIAN BARBAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Demian Barbas/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/23/2017		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pages de Assignment_GROUPRECHERCHE#page1.tif source=Pages de Assignment_GROUPRECHERCHE#page2.tif

PATENT 504515311 REEL: 043367 FRAME: 0089

source=Pages de Assignment_GROUPRECHERCHE#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS,

Name: 3552853 CANADA INC., also known under the business name Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc.

Address: 144, des Deux-Montagnes street, Bromont, Quebec, J2L 1N8

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has owned one or more invention(s) listed in the attached document (herein after referred to as the "Invention");

WHEREAS.

Name: RETEC INTERNATIONAL INC.

Address: 144, des Deux-Montagnes street, Bromont, Quebec, J2L 1N8

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

pursuant to the sale contract of intellectual property dated as of August 14, 2017 by and among the Assignor, the Assignee and other parties thereto (the "Sale Contract"), the Assignee acquired from the Assignor the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for Canada, the United States and/or all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the Sale Contract, the Assignor and the Assignee wish to enter into this confirmatory assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees to and does hereby:

confirm, pursuant to the Sale Contract as of August 14, 2017, to have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to the Assignee and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit, including any right to sue for past infringements, in and to the Invention, including the listed patent applications and patents attached herewith and all applications filed therefore, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, reexaminations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed fully and exclusively;

do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration other than expenses reasonably incurred, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said patents in Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions for the Invention and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

grant to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation.

This confirmatory assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to the Sale Contract. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth herein, if there is any conflict between the terms and conditions of this confirmatory assignment and the terms and conditions of the Sale Contract, the terms and conditions of the Sale Contract shall control.

This confirmatory assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

b

Date: 2012-08- 15 (YYYY/MM/DD)

Assignor:

Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc.

Witness:

x Brown

Name

Date: 2017 - 08 - 15

Assignor:

RETEC INTERNATIONAL INC.

Witness:

lomo: /

Declaration of Witness

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the inventor for which he/she is witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above, the inventor being personally known to the witness as the person named above.

Case Ref.	Official No.	Title	Case Status	Owner
12552-1US-1	5929155	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR PROVIDING REPULPABLE MOISTURE VAPOR BARRIER COATING FOR FLEXIBLE PACKAGING REPULPABLE MOISTURE VAPOR BARRIER COATING FOR FLEXIBLE PACKAGING	Granted	Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc.
12552-1US-1-1	6150451	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR PROVIDING REPULPABLE MOISTURE VAPOR BARRIER COATING FOR FLEXIBLE PACKAGING	Granted	Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc.
12552-13CA	2438110	REPULPABLE CHLORINE FREE BARRIER COATING FOR PACKAGING MATERIAL	Granted	Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc
12552-13EP	1379730	REPULPABLE CHLORINE FREE BARRIER COATING FOR PACKAGING MATERIAL	Granted	Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc
12552-13GB	1379730	REPULPABLE CHLORINE FREE BARRIER COATING FOR PACKAGING MATERIAL	Granted	Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc
12552-13US	6441080	REPULPABLE CHLORINE FREE BARRIER COATING FOR PACKAGING MATERIAL	Granted	Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc
05012552-20US	6143113	REPULPABLE CORRUGATED BOXBOARD	Granted	Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc.
05012552-20US- 2	7070865	REPULPABLE CORRUGATED BOXBOARD	Granted	Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc.
05012552-20US- 3	7595115	REPULPABLE CORRUGATED BOXBOARD	Granted	Le Groupe Recherche I.D. Inc.

RECORDED: 08/23/2017